
Restricted A.L.12 

Page JF1 
MAIN PLANE 

ASSEMBLY OF WING TO FUSELAGE, PORT 

Cl. of 

Ref. No. Part No. Description No-| mati, Spec EUIP:| Plate 
off MLR. No. 

123456 L.M. 

- ASSEMBLY OF WING TO FUSELAGE, PORT - - - 

(E€.F3.00.33) 

Spares for:— 

£.B2.10.17897 - BOLT, special, forward, wing pick-up 2 S96 - 

3414 | E.B2.11.13043 . BOLT, special, wing to fuselage angle attachment, 8 S97 Cc 

1/4" BSF x "’.95 long 

3412 | E.B2.11.13045 . BOLT, special, wing to fuselage angle attachment, 15 S97 Cc 

5/16" BSF x ‘".9 long 

3415 | E.B2.11.13047 . BOLT, special, wing to fuselage angle attachment, 33 S97 Cc 

5/16" BSF x 1” long 

3420 | E.B2.11.13051 . BOLT, special, wing to fuselage angle attachment, 3 $97 Cc 

5/16" BSF x 1°.2 long 

3416 | E.B2.11.13053 . BOLT, special, wing to fuselage angle attachment, 5 S96 Cc 

3/8" BSF x 1°'.1 long 

3418 | £.B2.11.13055 . BOLT, special, wing to fuselage angle attachment, 8 S97 Cc 

3/8" BSF x 1°'.2 long 

3413 | E.B2.11.13061 . BOLT, special, wing to fuselage angle attachment, 2 $97 Cc 

1/2" BSF x 1".3 long 

E.B2.11.15051 . BOLT, special, wing to fuselage angle attachment, 3 $98 ~ 

1/4" BSF x 1" long 

E.B2.11.16521 . BOLT, special, wing to fuselage angle attachment, 7 $98 - 

1/4" BSF x 9 long 

€.B2.11.16517 . BOLT, special, wing to fuselage angle attachment, 9 $97 - 

7/16" BSF x 1.15 long 

E.B2.11.16519 . BOLT, special, wing to fuselage angle attachment, 8 S98 = 

5/16" x 1" long 

E.B2.11.17699 . BOLT, special, wing to fuselage angle attachment, 1 $97 - 

7/16" BSF x 1" long 

ABCD Restricted 



Restricted 

Page JF2 
MAIN PLANE 

ASSEMBLY OF WING TO FUSELAGE, “ORT 

Cl. of 

Ref. No. Part No. Description No.) vatl. Spec. Equip, Plate 
off MLR. No. 

123456 L.M. 

- . BOLTING, at wing/fuselage aft attachment assembly - - - 

(E.B2.00.379) 

Consisting of:— 

E.B2.11.17079 . BOLT, special, rear, wing pick-up 1 $98 - 

E.B2.20.9269 . BOLT, special, rear, wing pick-up 1 $98 - 

E.B1.11.5115 . NUT, special, wing pick-up rear bolt 1 S96 = 

E.B2.20.9253 . NUT, special, wing pick-up rear bolt 1 S96 - 

28P/20222 | SP90/K21 . PIN, split 2 = c 

E.B2.20.9125 . WASHER, special, wing pick-up rear bolt 2 $95 or - 

$514 

E.B2.20.9127 . WASHER, special, wing pick-up rear bolt 2 $95 or - 

$514 

33H/2203813 | PR.1422/BT . COMPOUND, sealing QR - Cc 

E.B2.11.16791 . PACKING, at tee attachment, frames 36 to 39, 2 L72 - 

lower 

£.B2.11.16793 . PACKING, at tee attachment, frame 31, lower 1 L72 - 

E.B2.11.16795 . PACKING, at tee attachment, frames 29 and 34, 2 L72 - 

lower 

E.B1.10.5879 . PLATE, packing, lower, frame 25 1 L73 - 

E.B2.10.17089 . PLATE, packing, upper, frame 25, wing pick-up 1 L73 - 

point 

E.B1.10.5877 . SHIM, lower, for packing plate 1 Lam.Alum| — 

E.B2.10.17091 . SHIM, upper, for packing plate 1 Lam.Alum| — 

E.F3.07.125 . TEE, attachment, frame 34, lower (£.F3.11.5911) 1 $97 - 

Attachments:— 

28D/121661 | A59/5C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 6 - Cc 

28D/1215683 | A59/4E . Bolt, 1/4” BSF hex. head 1 - Cc 

28D/1212343 | A60/6G . Bolt, 5/16" BSF shear 2 - Cc 

28M/9403520 | A27/CP . Nut, 2 BA plain 6 - Cc 

28M/9480017 | AGS.2001/E/1 . Nut, stiff, 1/4°" BSF 1 - Cc 

28M/14537 | A58/GS . Nut, 5/16" BSF slotted 2 - Cc 

E.F3.11.5937 . Washer, special, at shear bolt 1 L72 - 

28P/9527619 | SP90/C7 . Pin, split, 1/16" dia. x 1” long 2 = Cc 

28W/9419475 | SP15/C . Washer, 2 BA plain 5 - Cc 

28W/9419404 | SP16/C . Washer, 2 BA plain 1 - Cc 

28W/9419476 | SP15/G . Washer, 5/16" BSF plain 2 - Cc 

28W/9419487 | SP16/E . Washer, 1/4’ BSF plain 1 - Cc 

E.F3.07.123 . TEE, attachment, at frame 29, lower (E.F3.11.5873) 1 L65 or - 

EEDX216 

Attachments:— 

28D/1214526 | A59/2C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 5 o c 

28D/1213605 | A59/4G . Bolt, 5/16’' BSF hex. head 2 - Cc 

28M/9403520 | A27/CP . Nut, 2 BA plain 9 - Cc 

28D/1215660 | AS59/4C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 4 = Cc 

28P/9527619 | SP90/C7 . Pin, split 2 - Cc 

28M/5808571 | A27/GS . Nut, 5/16” BSF slotted 2 - Cc 

28W/9419475 | SP15/C . Washer, 2 BA plain 9 - Cc 

28W/9419476 | SP15/G . Washer, 5/16” BSF plain 2 - Cc 

Restricted ABCD 



Restricted A.L.12 

Page JF3 
MAIN PLANE 

ASSEMBLY OF WING TO FUSELAGE, PORT 

Cl. of 

Ref. No. Part No. Description ‘er Matl. Spec. ee x 

123456 LM. 

E.B2.07.33 . TEE, attachment, frame 31, lower (E.B2.11.13931) 1 L65 or - 

EEDX216 

Attachments:— 

28D/1214525 | A59/1C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 8 - Cc 

28D/1213606 | A29/5G . Bolt, 5/16" BSF hex. head 2 — Cc 

28M/9403520 | A27/CP . Nut, 2 BA plain 8 - Cc 

*28M/5808571 A27/GS . Nut, 5/16" BSF slotted 8 - Cc 

28P/9527619 | SP90/C7 . Pin, split, 1/16’ dia. x 1" long 2 - Cc 

28W/9419475 | SP15/C . Washer, 2 BA plain 8 - Cc 

28W/9419476 | SP15/G . Washer, 5/16” BSF plain 2 - Cc 

25826 | E.B2.07.39 . TEE, attachment, frame 36, lower (E.B2.11.13923) 1 L65 or Cc 

EEDX246 

Attachments:— 

28D/1215681 A59/3E . Bolt, 1/4" BSF hex. head 6 - Cc 

28D/1213569 | A60/7J . Bolt, 3/8’ BSF shear 2 = Cc 

28M/1011475 A27/EP . Nut, 1/4’ BSF plain 6 _ Cc 

28M/14833 | A58/JS . Nut, 3/8" BSF slotted 2 - Cc 

28P/9527619 | SP90/C7 . Pin, split, 1/16" dia. x 1” long 2 — Cc 

28W/9419405 | SP15/E . Washer, 1/4”’ BSF plain 6 - fe; 

28W/9419477 | SP15/J . Washer, 3/8" BSF plain 2 - Cc 

25828 |} E.B2.07.41 . TEE, attachment, frame 39, lower (E.B2.11.13925) 1 L65 or Cc 

EEDX246 

Attachments:— 

28D/1215681 A59/3E . Bolt, 1/4" BSF hex. head 6 - Cc 

28D/1213446 | A59/5J . Bolt, 3/8’ BSF hex. head 2 - Cc 

28M/1011475 A27/EP . Nut, 1/4’ BSF plain 6 _ Cc 

28M/1011476 | A27/JS . Nut, 3/8" BSF slotted 2 - Cc 

28P/9527619 | SP90/C7 . Pin, split, 1/16" dia. x 1" long 2 = Cc 

28W/9419405 | SP15/E . Washer, 1/4"’ BSF plain 6 = Cc 

28W/9419477 SP15/J . Washer, 3/8” BSF plain 2 - Cc 

ABCD Restricted 



Restricted 

D 
Page WF 4 MAIN PLANE 

ASSEMBLY OF WING TO FUSELAGE, PORT 

Cl. of 

Ref. No. Part No. Description Ne Matl. Spec. se ate 

123456 L.M. 

Restricted ABCD 


